## NOTICE OF REFERENDUM AND NOTICE OF POLL AND SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS

## **Babergh District Council**

## Referendum on the Neighbourhood Plan for Leavenheath Area

## Notice is hereby given that:

1. A referendum will be held on Wednesday 19<sup>th</sup> July 2023 to decide on the guestion below:

Do you want Babergh District Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for Leavenheath to help it decide planning applications in the Neighbourhood area?

- 2. Applications to register to vote must reach the Electoral Registration Officer by midnight on **Monday** 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2023.
- 3. Applications, amendments, or cancellations of postal and postal proxy votes must reach the Electoral Registration Officer by **5pm on Tuesday 4**th **July 2023.**
- 4. Applications to vote by proxy at this election must reach the Electoral Registration Officer by **5pm on Tuesday 11**th **July 2023.**
- Applications for a Voter Authority Certificate or an Anonymous Electors document valid for this election must reach the Electoral Registration Officer by 5pm on Tuesday 11<sup>th</sup> July 2023. Applications can be made online: <a href="https://www.gov.uk/apply-for-photo-id-voter-authority-certificate">https://www.gov.uk/apply-for-photo-id-voter-authority-certificate</a>
- 6. Applications to vote by emergency proxy at this election must reach the Electoral Registration Officer by **5pm on Wednesday 19**<sup>th</sup> **July 2023.**
- 7. The hours of poll will be from 7am to 10pm.

The situation of polling stations and the description of persons entitled to vote thereat are as follows:

PD	Station Number	Situation of Polling Station	Persons entitled to vote
BLEA	B2	Leavenheath Village Hall, Wrights Way, Leavenheath, CO6 4NS	661.000 - 1070.000

Dated:

Wednesday 14th June 2023

Counting Officer: Arthur Charvonia